

CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that



Aarsleff Grundbau GmbH

Friedrich-Ebert-Damm 111 22047 Hamburg Germany

has implemented and maintains a **Safety, Health and Environmental Management System** (SHE-Management System).

Scope:

design, consulting and execution of displacement piles fundations

An audit, documented in a report, has verified that this SHE-Management System fulfills the requirements of the

SCC** - Unrestricted Certificate.

The SHE Management System is in accordance with the programme "Safety Certificate Contractors - SCC-VAZ 2021".

Certificate registration no. 499144 VAZSCC2

Valid from 2023-09-14
Valid until 2026-09-13
Date of certification 2023-09-14





DQS GmbH





Markus Bleher Managing Director